currency risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The board reviews and agrees policies for
managing each of these risks and they are summarised below.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2008

1 0 8

S I N O G A S G R O U P L I M I T E D   A N N U A L R E P O R T 2 0 0 8

40. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)
Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the
Group’s long term debt obligations with a floating interest rate. The Group has no specific
policy to deal with cash flow interest rate risk. However, management monitors the exposure
and will consider hedging the interest rate risk exposure for significant cash flow risks should
the need arise.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s loss before tax (through the impact
on floating rate borrowings) and the Group’s and the Company’s equity.

 Group Company
  Increase/
  (decrease) Increase/  Increase/
 Increase/  in loss (decrease) Increase/ (decrease)
 (decrease) before tax in equity* (decrease) in equity*

 % HK$’000 HK$’000 % HK$’000

2008

Hong Kong dollar +1% 298 – +1% –
Hong Kong dollar –1% (298) – –1% –

2007

Hong Kong dollar +1% 313 – +1% –
Hong Kong dollar –1% (313) – –1% –

* Excluding retained earnings

Foreign currency risk
The Group’s functional currency is RMB since the operations of its major subsidiaries are
mainly in Mainland China.

The Group’s transactions were mainly conducted in RMB and its major trade receivables and
borrowings are denominated in RMB, hence the exposure to foreign currency risk is minimal.
The Group currently does not have a foreign currency hedging policy. However, the
management monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider hedging significant
foreign currency exposures should the need arise.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS